CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

DOCKET UE-210829
PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power & Light Company Clean Energy Implementation Plan

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served Letter of Public Counsel Objecting to
Appointment of Administrative Law Judge upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by
electronic transmission to the email address(es) or by mailing a true and correct copy, postage
prepaid, to each party or party representative listed in the Commission's master service list for
this docket.

COMMISSION STAFF:

Nash Callaghan
Office of the Attorney General
Utilities & Transportation Commission

Betsy DeMarco, Legal Assistant
betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov

P.O. Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504-0128
Nash.Callaghan@utc.wa.gov

Jeanne Roth, Legal Assistant
jeanne.roth@utc.wa.gov

PACIFICORP:

Shelley McCoy

Director, Regulation

825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232
Shelley.McCoy@pacificorp.com

Washington Dockets
WashingtonDockets@pacificorp.com
datarequest@pacificorp.com
CEIP@pacificorp.com

Ariel Son, ariel.son@pacificorp.com

Zachary Rogala

Senior Attorney

PacifiCorp

825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232
zachary.rogala@pacificorp.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE -1-
DOCKET UE-210829

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
PuBLIC COUNSEL
800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188
(206) 464-7744



AWEC:

Tyler Pepple Jesse Gorsuch, Paralegal
Sommer J. Moser jog@dvclaw.com

1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450

Portland, OR 97201

Telephone: (503) 241-7242 Facsimile: (503)

241-8160 tcp@dvclaw.com

sim@dvclaw.com

THE ENERGY PROJECT:
Yochanan Zakai Sara L. Breckenridge, Legal Assistant
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger, LLP breckenridge@smwlaw.com

396 Hayes Street
San Francisco, California 94102
yzakai@smwlaw.com

Dated at Seattle, Washington this 24th day of April, 2023.

Js/ W

CHANDA MAK

Legal Assistant
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE -2- ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
DOCKET UE-210829 PUBLIC COUNSEL

800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188
(206) 464-7744



